PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NETVMG, INC.	11/19/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNAP NETWORK SERVICES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	250 WILLIAMS STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE E-100	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10735589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4048156500

PATENTCORRESPONDENCE@KILSTOCK.COM Email: JOHN S. PRATT KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP Correspondent Name:

1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52224/294509
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandee Hampton

Total Attachments: 3

source=294509_Assignment#page1.tif source=294509_Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 021873 FRAME: 0394

PATENT 500711535

source=294509_Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NETVMG, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of

the state of Georgia having a place of business at 250 Williams Street, Suite E-100, Atlanta,

Georgia 30303, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the patent applications and

patents listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, INTERNAP NETWORK SERVICES CORPORATION,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of the state of Georgia having a place of business

at 250 Williams Street, Suite E-100, Atlanta, Georgia 30303, desires to acquire;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and

other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys

unto ASSIGNEE, the entire interest in and to said patent applications and patents, in and to

the inventions therein set forth and any reissues, renewals, divisionals, continuations-in-part

or continuations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement

of the patents and the right to sue for and collect such damages for its own use, the same to be

held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which the

patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

US2000 11131736.1

ASSIGNMENT

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of November,	2008.
	NETVMG, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

By: Richard Dobb

Title: Corporate Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF (L) bb

NOTARY PUBI

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

US2000 11131736.1

ASSIGNMENT

Schedule A

U.S. Patent Applications

U.S. Serial No.	U.S. Filing Date
10/735,589	12/12/2003

US2000 11131736.1

RECORDED: 11/21/2008